

S.Sl. No.59 of 2017

Order No. 43 dated 01.06.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The sole accused on CB is absent by filing application u/s.317 Cr.P.C..

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP is present.

No witness turns up today.

To-date (02.06.2026) for further evidence.

Prosecution to issue summons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
(JO Code : WB00811)